Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICS Technologies, Inc.	09/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Device Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	6024 Silver Creek Valley Rd.	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5036216
Patent Number:	5095280
Patent Number:	5148054
Patent Number:	5175512
Patent Number:	5262685
Patent Number:	5274345
Patent Number:	5610955
Patent Number:	5614869
Patent Number:	5703537
Patent Number:	5703540
Patent Number:	5764112
Patent Number:	5920112
Patent Number:	6046646
Patent Number:	6115586
Patent Number:	6159869
	DATENT

REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0284

PATENT 500154145

Patent Number:	6182342
Patent Number:	6285114
Patent Number:	6287894
Patent Number:	6882195
Patent Number:	6977529
Application Number:	10087450
Application Number:	10351590
Application Number:	10351591
Application Number:	10630924
Application Number:	10953866
Application Number:	11234911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)284-8454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: debbie.chun@idt.com

Correspondent Name: Integrated Device Technology, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6024 Silver Creek Valley Rd

Address Line 2: Attn: Debra Chun

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95138

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra A. Chun

Total Attachments: 2

source=ICS to IDT Assignment#page1.tif source=ICS to IDT Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

ICS Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of

Delaware, at 103 Foulk Road Suite 212 Wilmington, DE 19803.

Assignee:

Integrated Device Technology, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 6024 Silver Creek Valley Rd.,

San Jose, CA 95138, as well as its successors and assigns.

1. **Assignor** represents that **Assignor** is the owner of the following issued patent and/or applications (the "Patents"):

U.S. Patent Nos.	U.S. Patent Application Nos.
5,036,216	10/087450
5,095,280	10/351590
5,148,054	10/351591
5,175,512	10/630924
5,262,685	10/953866
5,274,345	11/234911
5,610,955	
5,614,869	
5,703,537	
5,703,540	
5,764,112	
5,920,112	
6,046,646	
6,115,586	
6,159,869	
6,182,342	
6,285,114	
6,287,894	
6,882,195	
6,977,529	

2. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the Patents. This Assignment includes the foregoing patent applications, all legal equivalents thereof in the United States and any foreign country, all patents issuing from any of the foregoing, and all rights to past and prospective remedies for infringement. This Assignment also includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in the name of Assignor or in the name of Assignee for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

Assignor hereby represents that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made and covenants that none will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignment from ICS Technologies, Inc. to Integrated Device Technology AITENT

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0286

Assignor further covenants for itself and its successors and assigns to provide to Assignee promptly upon the request of Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce its rights under this Assignment.

Assignor requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents of the United States arising from the Patents and any reissue or extension thereof to Assignee.

3. Assignor agrees to promptly execute any and all agreements and documents in connection with this Assignment in order to complete and fulfill the terms and purposes of this Assignment.

ICS Technologies, Inc. (Assignor):

Signature:	O Jo Ja Ja
Printed Nar	me: James L. Laufman
Title: <u>Sec</u>	cretary
Date:	9/20/06

County of Santa Clara

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [] individual(s) signing for

[X] Corporate Officer - Title(s): Secretary

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

PAMELA G LINTON personally appeared James L. Laufman

[] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behaft of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COMM. # 1548466 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA C SANTA CLARA COUNTY () COMM. EXP. JAN. 29, 2009

Assignment from ICS Technologies, Inc. to Integrated Device Technologies Technologies Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/20/2006

REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0287